

R – 512 / 2022
Present Sri Sanjay Naskar
J O Code (UDI No.) -WB01025
S C 512 / 2022
CNR No.WBNP 1000 2151 2022

Order No. 08 dated 26/03/2025

Sole accused namely **Salam Mondal** is absent by absent petition.

Prosecution **Janab Md Ashrafu Islam** is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Regular P.O is transferred.

Accordingly, case is adjourned today and again fixed **14/08/2025** for consideration of charge.

Accused is directed to be present on the date fixed.

ASJ. FTC-I. Basirhat.

In charge